

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD ENVIRONMENT and LAND USE COMMITTEE Action Plan Summary of Action Taken at the February 6, 2025 Meeting

Members Present: Aaron Esry, John Farney, Jennifer Locke, Jilmala Rogers, Chris Stohr and

Eric Thorsland

Members Absent: Emily Rodriguez

A. Resolution Approving an Intergovernmental Cost-

Sharing Agreement between the County of

of Urbana, and the Village of Savoy for

2025

Champaign, the City of Champaign, the City

Residential Electronic Collection Events and a Household Hazardous Waste Collection Event in

Agenda		Action
I.	Call to Order	6:32 p.m.
II.	Roll Call	6 members present
III.	Approval of Agenda/Addendum	Approved
IV.	Approval of Minutes A. January 9, 2025 – Regular Meeting	Approved as Distributed
V.	Public Participation	Susan Monte
VI.	Communications	None
VII.	New Business: Items For Information Only	
	A. Proposed approach to preparing a draft Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance text Amendment to address concerns about Carbon sequestration in Champaign County	Information Only
VIII.	New Business: Items to be Recommended to the County Board	

*Recommend County

Intergovernmental Cost-

Board Approval of a Resolution approving

Sharing Agreement

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD
ENVIRONMENT and LAND USE COMMITTEE (ELUC)
February 6, 2025 Action Plan

- B. Resolution Approving Agreement between Champaign County, Parkland College, and A-Team recyclers regarding the Residential Electronics Collections on May 17, 2025, and October 11, 2025
- C. Resolution Approving Champaign County Opt-In Form to Illinois EPA to participate in Manufacturer E-Waste Program in 2026
- D. Resolution Authorizing Agreement to Rent the State Farm Center Parking Lot for an Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Sponsored One-Day Household Hazardous Waste Collection Event on August 9, 2025
- E. Authorize the use of Champaign County seal or logo in support of SB1394 establishing a statutory requirement for Household Hazardous Waste Extended Producer responsibility
- IX. Other Business
 A. Monthly Reports -
- X. Chair's Report
- XI. <u>Designation of Items to be Placed on the Consent Agenda</u>
- XII. Adjournment

- *Recommend County
 Board Approval of a
 resolution approving
 Agreement for Residential
 Electronics Collections
- *Recommend County
 Board Approval of a
 resolution approving
 Champaign County Opt-In
 Form to Illinois EPA
- *Recommend County
 Board Approval of a
 resolution approving to
 rent the State Farm Center
 parking lot for an EPA
 sponsored one day HHW
 Waste Collection Event
- *Recommend County
 Board Approval of a resolution
 to use the County seal in support
 of SB1394

None

None

VIII. A., B., C., D., E

7:10 p.m.

^{*}Denotes Inclusion on the Consent Agenda